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Habil Zare <habilzare.w@gmail.com>

ANNOUNCEMENT - Research IT Town Hall , July 17
2 messages

Hromas, Robert <Hromas@uthscsa.edu> Tue, J
To: faculty-ms <faculty-ms@uthscsa.edu>, staff-ms <staff-ms@uthscsa.edu>

 

 

The Vice President for Research and the Vice President & Chief Information Officer invite you to join us
for a Research IT Town hall.

 

We invite you to attend a special town hall on research related IT issues and solutions.  During last year’s
town hall series, the research community provided valuable feedback.  Since then, we’ve been working on
solutions. This town hall is being presented with UT Health IT and will provide a brief overview of several
innovative programs to address the needs of our research faculty. Following the general session, please join
us for a series of rolling breakout sessions where speakers and attendees can explore each topic in more
depth.

 

TACC - The Texas Advanced Computing Center at The University of Texas at Austin facilitates open science
research across a robust ecosystem of advanced computing resources.

 

Globus – a research cyberinfrastructure, developed and operated as a not-for-profit service by the
University of Chicago. With Globus, you can easily, reliably, and securely move, share, & discover data no
matter where it lives – from a supercomputer, lab cluster, tape archive, public cloud, or laptop.
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Texas Data Repository - a research data management system for Texas Digital Library (TDL) member
institutions. To add, share, and publish your data or work on a project.

 

Medical Imaging Data Management using Flywheel – a software solution designed to facilitate data
management, processing, and analysis of imaging data.

 

Enterprise Research Management System (ERMS), a collective initiative from the OVPR, OSP, and
ICPO.  Based on feedback from our research community and recognizing our current systems are outdated
and lack integration, the offices have partnered to bring a comprehensive suite of software solutions
designed to facilitate research at the institution (Agreements, COI, IRB, and others).

 

REDCap is a secure web platform for building and managing online databases and surveys.

 

EVENT DETAILS

Date/Time: Monday, July 17, 2023, 9:00am – 3:00pm

Locations: Academic Learning and Teaching Center (ALT-C) Room 3.301.

Agenda: Townhall Agenda

 

Can’t attend in person? You can participate in the general session via Zoom using the following link:

Zoom link: Research IT Townhall Password: Townhall1!

 

 

Sincerely,

 

Jennifer Sharpe Potter, PhD, MPH

Vice President for Research

Professor of Psychiatry and Behavioral Sciences

 

 

 

 

 

**************************************

Shelly Taylor, M.Ed., Chief of Staff,

Joe R. & Teresa Lozano Long School of Medicine

 

Robert Hromas, M.D., Dean and Professor of Medicine

Joe R. & Teresa Lozano Long School of Medicine Dean’s Office

https://acrobat.adobe.com/link/review?uri=urn:aaid:scds:US:676cffc5-c1db-41b5-9946-aeaf03da66de
https://uthealthsa.zoom.us/j/94449564927
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Vice President for Medical Affairs

UT Health San Antonio

 

7703 Floyd Curl Drive | Mail Code 7790 | San Antonio, TX 78229-3900

Office:  210-567-4432 | Cell: 210-219-8385

Fax: 210-567-3435 | email: taylors4@uthscsa.edu

 

 

 

 

CONFIDENTIAL STATEMENT:  The information in this e-mail may be confidential and/or privileged. This e-mail is intended to be reviewed by only the individual or organization named above. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended 

that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein is prohibited.  If you have received this email in error, immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system.
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Lawlor, Janice S <lawlorj@uthscsa.edu> Tue, Jun 27, 2023 at 3:11 PM
To: "Cavazos, Jose E" <CAVAZOSJ@uthscsa.edu>, "Davis, Jeremy" <davisj20@uthscsa.edu>, "de Erausquin, Gabriel" <deerausquing@uthscsa.edu>, "Espinoza, Sara E"
<espinozas2@uthscsa.edu>, "Flanagan, Margaret E" <flanaganm1@uthscsa.edu>, "Gonzales, Mitzi M" <GonzalesM20@uthscsa.edu>, "Horn, Sarah" <horns@uthscsa.edu>, "Jackson,
Carlayne E" <jacksonce@uthscsa.edu>, "Maestre, Gladys" <gladys.maestre@utrgv.edu>, "Marques Zilli, Eduardo" <marqueszilli@uthscsa.edu>, "Parker, Alicia Salamone"

https://www.google.com/maps/search/7703+Floyd+Curl+Drive?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:taylors4@uthscsa.edu
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=b8f9908142&view=att&th=188fd3c5ce6f901f&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=b8f9908142&view=att&th=188fd3c5ce6f901f&attid=0.0.5&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
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<ParkerA@uthscsa.edu>, "Patel, Neela" <PATELN4@uthscsa.edu>, "Royall, Donald R" <Royall@uthscsa.edu>, "Salardini, Arash" <salardini@uthscsa.edu>, "Savoia, Sarah E"
<savoia@uthscsa.edu>, "Schillerstrom, Jason E" <Schillerstr@uthscsa.edu>, "Sullivan, Anna Campbell" <SullivanAC@uthscsa.edu>, "Tanner, Jeremy A" <tannerj1@uthscsa.edu>,
"Vaou, Eleni Okeanis" <vaou@uthscsa.edu>, "Werry-McFarlin, Amy" <werrymcfarli@uthscsa.edu>, "Bieniek, Kevin F" <bieniek@uthscsa.edu>, "Blangero, John"
<john.blangero@utrgv.edu>, "Clarke, Geoffrey David" <CLARKEG@uthscsa.edu>, "Fongang, Bernard" <fongang@uthscsa.edu>, "Fox, Peter T" <FOX@uthscsa.edu>, "Frost, Bess"
<BFrost@uthscsa.edu>, "Gelfond, Jonathan" <gelfondjal@uthscsa.edu>, "Gilbert, Andrea R" <GilbertAR@uthscsa.edu>, "Habes, Mohamad" <habes@uthscsa.edu>, "Han, Xianlin"
<HanX@uthscsa.edu>, "Himali, Jayandra J" <himali@uthscsa.edu>, "Honnorat, Nicolas" <honnorat@uthscsa.edu>, "Hopp, Sarah C" <hopps1@uthscsa.edu>, "Jian, Xueqiu"
<jian@uthscsa.edu>, "Kautz, Tiffany F" <kautz@uthscsa.edu>, "Lechleiter, James D" <Lechleiter@uthscsa.edu>, "Ma, Liang" <mal1@uthscsa.edu>, "Mahaney, Michael"
<michael.mahaney@utrgv.edu>, "Melo van Lent, Debora" <melovanlent@uthscsa.edu>, "Olsen, Shaun K" <olsens@uthscsa.edu>, "Ruiz, Agustin" <ruiza5@uthscsa.edu>,
"Sargurupremraj, Muralidharan" <sargurupremr@uthscsa.edu>, "Satizabal Barrera, Claudia L" <satizabal@uthscsa.edu>, "Seshadri, Sudha" <Seshadri@uthscsa.edu>, "Shipp, Eric L"
<shippe@uthscsa.edu>, "Wang, Chen-Pin" <WangC3@uthscsa.edu>, "Williams-Blangero, Sarah" <Sarah.Williams-Blangero@utrgv.edu>, "Zare, Habil" <zare@uthscsa.edu>, "Zozus,
Meredith Nahm" <zozus@uthscsa.edu>, "Benet Nirmala, Anoop" <benetnirmala@uthscsa.edu>, "Cherukuwada, Lakshmi" <cherukuwada@uthscsa.edu>, "El Azzouzi, Fatima"
<elazzouzi@uthscsa.edu>, "Francis, Lily" <francisl@uthscsa.edu>, "Gaona Ortiz Gil, Carlos A" <gaonaortizgi@uthscsa.edu>, "Garbarino, Valentina Rose" <garbarino@uthscsa.edu>,
"Imran, Noor" <imran@uthscsa.edu>, "Katragadda, Haritha Vardhini" <katragaddah@uthscsa.edu>, "Li, Karl" <lik@uthscsa.edu>, "Luckey, Alison M" <luckey@uthscsa.edu>, "Mendez
Rodriguez, Luis A" <mendezrodrig@uthscsa.edu>, "Philip, Vinu" <philipv@uthscsa.edu>, "Rashid, Tanweer" <rashidt1@uthscsa.edu>, "Vazquez, Janette" <vazquezj7@uthscsa.edu>,
"Wadop Ngouongo, Yannick J" <wadopngouong@uthscsa.edu>, "Zeynoun, Joy" <zeynoun@uthscsa.edu>, "Aguilera, Norma D" <aguileran@uthscsa.edu>, "Alvarez, Elise K"
<alvareze1@uthscsa.edu>, "Barajas, Rose Ann" <barajasr@uthscsa.edu>, "Barannikov, Savannah" <barannikov@uthscsa.edu>, "Bernal, Rebecca" <bernalr3@uthscsa.edu>,
"Boreham, April" <boreham@uthscsa.edu>, "Brandigampala, Sachintha Ransara" <brandigampal@uthscsa.edu>, "Casas, Norene" <CasasN@uthscsa.edu>, "Corbett, William Cole"
<corbettw@uthscsa.edu>, "Cornejo, Cynthia" <CORNEJO@uthscsa.edu>, "Cui, Biqi" <cuib@uthscsa.edu>, "Del Bosque, Jennifer" <delbosquej1@uthscsa.edu>, "Garcia, Roberto Luis"
<garciar40@uthscsa.edu>, "Gonzalez, Angelique D" <gonzaleza59@uthscsa.edu>, "Goss, Monica" <gossm@uthscsa.edu>, "Guerra, Andrew" <guerraa11@uthscsa.edu>, "Jones,
Floyd A" <JONESFA@uthscsa.edu>, "Kazempour Dehkordi, Shiva" <kazempourdeh@uthscsa.edu>, "Knopp, Sylvia" <KNOPP@uthscsa.edu>, "LaRoche, Ashley"
<larochea@uthscsa.edu>, "Lawlor, Janice S" <lawlorj@uthscsa.edu>, "Martinez, Anna Z" <MartinezAZ@uthscsa.edu>, "Masoud, Sara S" <masoud@uthscsa.edu>, "Mathews, Julia"
<mathewsj2@uthscsa.edu>, "Keating, Mallory" <keating@uthscsa.edu>, "Novoa, Marlina Anita" <novoa@uthscsa.edu>, "Oranday, Crystal Marie" <orandayc@uthscsa.edu>, "Padilla,
Lucia" <padillal2@uthscsa.edu>, "Parker, Cynthia" <parkerc1@uthscsa.edu>, "Patel, Aishwarya" <patela21@uthscsa.edu>, "Patel, Vibhuti Nimesh" <patelv1@uthscsa.edu>, "Pirela
Mavarez, Rosa" <rosa.pirelamavarez@utrgv.edu>, "Polk, Marsha J" <polk@uthscsa.edu>, "Pollet, Erin" <PolletE@uthscsa.edu>, "Rodriguez, Daphne R" <rodriguezd45@uthscsa.edu>,
"Saklad, Amy R" <SAKLADA@uthscsa.edu>, "Seidl, Amaya Madison" <seidl@uthscsa.edu>, "Serranorubio, Luis H" <serranorubio@uthscsa.edu>, "SherraeMuhammad, Jazmyn A"
<sherraemuham@uthscsa.edu>, "Smith, Sabrina" <SmithS11@uthscsa.edu>, "Toranzo, Juan" <toranzoj@uthscsa.edu>, "Trevino, Hector A" <TrevinoHA@uthscsa.edu>, "Uscamayta
Ayvar, Marucela J" <uscamaytaayv@uthscsa.edu>, "Vasquez, Erin" <vasqueze11@uthscsa.edu>, "Vela, Gabriel A" <velag1@uthscsa.edu>, "Velarde, Angel G"
<velarde@uthscsa.edu>, "Wang, Di (LiveMail)" <wangd2@livemail.uthscsa.edu>, "Watson, Amanda L" <watsona1@uthscsa.edu>, "Young, Vanessa" <youngv1@uthscsa.edu>,
"Zamora, Melissa" <zamoram@uthscsa.edu>, "Zapata, Erika D" <zapatae1@uthscsa.edu>, "Zapata, Jessica D" <zapataj2@uthscsa.edu>, "Castro, Julia" <castroj2@uthscsa.edu>,
"Dollison, Ana" <dollison@uthscsa.edu>, "Flores, Melissa A" <FloresM16@uthscsa.edu>, "Hoyumpa, Rebecca" <hoyumpar@uthscsa.edu>, "Macias, Vanessa"
<maciasv1@uthscsa.edu>, "Mendoza, Crystal M" <mendozac2@uthscsa.edu>, "Pelletier-Snell, Katia M" <PelletierSne@uthscsa.edu>, "Quintana, Claudia P"
<quintanac@uthscsa.edu>, "Ramos, Hermina M" <ramosh@uthscsa.edu>, "Rice, Brittany" <riceb1@uthscsa.edu>, "Rueda, Lori" <RuedaL@uthscsa.edu>, "Salas, Margaret A"
<salasm1@uthscsa.edu>, "Simonoff Velazquez, Keisha M" <simonoffvela@uthscsa.edu>, "Tate, Olivia Daylyn" <tateo@uthscsa.edu>, "Torres, Angela C" <torresa11@uthscsa.edu>,
"Trainum, Martrisha" <Trainum@uthscsa.edu>, "Two Crow, Maria J" <twocrow@uthscsa.edu>, "Zimmerman, Generosa" <ZimmermanG@uthscsa.edu>

Thank you, Minnie!  All, this looks like a very useful IT event.

Jan

From: Ramos, Hermina M <ramosh@uthscsa.edu>
Sent: Tuesday, June 27, 2023 9:38 AM
To: Lawlor, Janice S <lawlorj@uthscsa.edu>
Subject: FW: ANNOUNCEMENT - Research IT Town Hall , July 17

 

Hi Janice,

I believe the clinic providers receive these notifications but am unsure about whether all of our research team does. So, I thought it may be worth sharing.

Thanks,

mailto:ramosh@uthscsa.edu
mailto:lawlorj@uthscsa.edu
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Minnie
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